How aware are you of Canada's international development efforts?

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ K|d m No Kids
—-----------
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492

729 102 96 45 316 115 55 210 129 191 161 229 500

Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 38% 42% 36% 41% 24% 41% 34% 36% 41% 40% 45% 34%
E E E E E G L

136 15 24 5 65 16 10 48 21 38 22 45 92

Very aware 7% 6% 11% 4% 8% 3% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6%

CE E E

593 87 72 40 251 98 45 162 108 153 138 184 408

Somewhat aware 30% 32% 32% 32% 32% 21% 33% 26% 31% 33% 35% 36% 27%
E E E E E G G L

1276 167 130 79 456 365 79 414 225 275 239 284 992

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 62% 58% 64% 59% 76% 59% 66% 64% 59% 60% 55% 66%
ABCDF | K

580 72 55 35 196 182 40 160 110 144 123 142 438

Somewhat unaware 29% 27% 24% 28% 25% 38% 30% 26% 31% 31% 31% 28% 29%

ABCD

696 94 76 44 259 183 39 254 115 131 116 141 554

Not aware at all 35% 35% 33% 36% 34% 38% 29% 41% 32% 28% 29% 28% 37%
Hl K

2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent has your understanding of Canada's international development efforts improved or worsened in the past few years going back to April 2020, in these 3 areas. - Gender equality

10

SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 No KIdS
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
734 107 86 29 286 171 55 199 139 196 147 231 503
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 40% 38% 23% 37% 36% 41% 32% 39% 42% 37% 45% 34%
C C C C C G L
175 22 18 6 76 39 14 59 30 40 31 61 114
Improved a lot 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8%
L
559 85 69 23 210 132 41 140 108 156 116 171 389
Improved somewhat 28% 32% 30% 18% 27% 28% 31% 22% 31% 34% 29% 33% 26%
C C C C C G G G L
755 90 77 51 299 186 52 232 127 165 167 172 583
No change 38% 34% 34% 41% 39% 39% 38% 37% 36% 36% 42% 34% 39%
236 23 31 24 94 53 11 92 52 47 35 66 170
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 9% 14% 20% 12% 11% 8% 15% 15% 10% 9% 13% 11%
ADEF J J
144 14 19 16 58 29 8 53 35 32 21 41 103
Worsened somewhat 7% 5% 9% 13% 8% 6% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 8% 7%
ADEF J
92 10 12 8 36 24 3 39 17 15 14 25 67
Worsened a lot 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5%
F |
279 48 32 20 93 69 17 101 37 57 51 43 236
Don't know 14% 18% 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 16% 10% 12% 13% 8% 16%
D H K
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent has your understanding of Canada's international development efforts improved or worsened in the past few years going back to April 2020, in these 3 areas. - Environment and climate

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $40K $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids
=T il

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
593 83 60 32 233 141 44 171 119 151 118 174 419
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 31% 26% 25% 30% 30% 33% 27% 34% 32% 30% 34% 28%
L
128 14 15 7 52 30 11 40 30 33 21 46 82
Improved a lot 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 9% 5%
L
465 69 45 25 181 112 33 130 89 117 97 128 337
Improved somewhat 23% 26% 20% 20% 23% 23% 25% 21% 25% 25% 24% 25% 23%
771 103 86 56 307 163 56 243 128 174 171 200 572
No change 38% 38% 38% 45% 40% 34% 42% 39% 36% 37% 43% 39% 38%
E
385 41 49 22 148 105 19 124 73 95 61 94 291
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 15% 21% 18% 19% 22% 14% 20% 21% 20% 15% 18% 19%
275 29 38 15 109 69 15 89 56 65 43 66 209
Worsened somewhat 14% 11% 17% 12% 14% 14% 11% 14% 16% 14% 11% 13% 14%
110 12 11 8 39 36 4 35 17 30 18 28 81
Worsened a lot 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
256 41 32 14 84 70 15 86 35 46 49 45 211
Don't know 13% 15% 14% 12% 11% 15% 11% 14% 10% 10% 12% 9% 14%
K
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent has your understanding of Canada's international development efforts improved or worsened in the past few years going back to April 2020, in these 3 areas. - Human rights and inclusion

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $40K S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
=T il

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
697 101 79 36 279 147 55 207 120 171 147 225 472
Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 37% 35% 29% 36% 31% 41% 33% 34% 37% 37% 44% 32%
CE L
152 26 18 7 69 23 10 43 36 38 23 55 97
Improved a lot 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 11% 7%
E E J L
545 75 61 29 211 123 46 163 84 133 124 170 374
Improved somewhat 27% 28% 27% 24% 27% 26% 34% 26% 24% 28% 31% 33% 25%
H L
702 95 67 47 269 175 49 213 134 170 135 143 559
No change 35% 35% 30% 37% 35% 37% 36% 34% 38% 37% 34% 28% 37%
K
312 22 39 21 133 80 16 94 60 64 64 97 215
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 8% 17% 17% 17% 17% 12% 15% 17% 14% 16% 19% 14%
A A A A L
208 13 29 13 87 55 10 55 38 47 45 59 150
Worsened somewhat 10% 5% 13% 11% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10%
A A A A
104 9 11 8 46 25 5 38 22 17 19 38 65
Worsened a lot 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4%
L
295 51 41 20 91 77 14 112 40 61 53 48 247
Don't know 15% 19% 18% 16% 12% 16% 11% 18% 11% 13% 13% 9% 17%
DF H K
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent has your understanding of Canada's international development efforts improved or worsened in the past few years going back to April 2020, in these 3 areas. - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

Total SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492

734 107 86 29 286 171 55 199 139 196 147 231 503

Gender equality 37% 40% 38% 23% 37% 36% 41% 32% 39% 42% 37% 45% 34%
C C C C C G L

593 83 60 32 233 141 44 171 119 151 118 174 419

Environment and climate 30% 31% 26% 25% 30% 30% 33% 27% 34% 32% 30% 34% 28%
L

697 101 79 36 279 147 55 207 120 171 147 225 472

Human rights and inclusion 35% 37% 35% 29% 36% 31% 41% 33% 34% 37% 37% 44% 32%
CE L




To what extent has your understanding of Canada's international development efforts improved or worsened in the past few years going back to April 2020, in these 3 areas. - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

Total SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
236 23 31 24 94 53 11 92 52 47 35 66 170
Gender equality 12% 9% 14% 20% 12% 11% 8% 15% 15% 10% 9% 13% 11%
ADEF J J
385 41 49 22 148 105 19 124 73 95 61 94 291
Environment and climate 19% 15% 21% 18% 19% 22% 14% 20% 21% 20% 15% 18% 19%
312 22 39 21 133 80 16 94 60 64 64 97 215
Human rights and inclusion 16% 8% 17% 17% 17% 17% 12% 15% 17% 14% 16% 19% 14%
A A A A L




To what extent should the following areas of programming and investment be a priority focus for Canada's international development and cooperation efforts? - Top 3 Rank Summary

tal BC AB Sk/MB rio bec Atl $40K $40K $60K $100K+
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H I J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
329 51 36 18 111 88 25 110 55 67 65 87 243
Increased access and education of sexual and reproductive
health rights for women and girls 16% 19% 16% 15% 14% 18% 19% 18% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16%
523 90 44 20 214 118 37 128 95 146 111 122 402
Climate change mitigation 26% 34% 20% 16% 28% 25% 27% 20% 27% 31% 28% 24% 27%
BCE BC C G G
309 41 28 21 107 87 26 109 59 53 57 68 241
Prevention of gender-based violence 15% 15% 12% 16% 14% 18% 19% 17% 17% 11% 14% 13% 16%
|
869 94 76 55 339 245 60 281 159 191 164 229 640
Health and nutrition 43% 35% 34% 44% 44% 51% 45% 45% 45% 41% 41% 45% 43%
AB ABD
311 57 36 21 118 63 16 92 68 72 58 82 229
Building sustainable and inclusive democracy 16% 21% 16% 17% 15% 13% 12% 15% 19% 15% 14% 16% 15%
DEF
187 24 16 10 89 40 8 76 24 45 29 49 138
Immigration/human mobilization 9% 9% 7% 8% 11% 8% 6% 12% 7% 10% 7% 10% 9%
F HJ
374 43 54 28 141 78 30 111 63 99 84 95 280
Peace and reconciliation in conflict zones 19% 16% 24% 23% 18% 16% 2% 18% 18% 21% 21% 18% 19%
764 94 93 50 281 193 52 262 116 183 141 204 560
Poverty reduction 38% 35% 41% 40% 36% 40% 39% 42% 33% 39% 35% 40% 38%
H
413 61 49 29 170 80 25 136 75 94 81 73 340
Disaster relief efforts 21% 23% 22% 23% 22% 17% 19% 22% 21% 20% 20% 14% 23%
K
547 71 86 31 215 113 30 162 90 133 119 136 411
ic growth / livelihood i 27% 26% 38% 25% 28% 24% 22% 26% 26% 29% 30% 27% 28%
ACDEF
718 77 67 47 282 206 39 190 139 165 164 229 490
Education 36% 29% 30% 38% 37% 43% 29% 30% 39% 35% 41% 45% 33%
A ABF G G L
284 38 38 20 110 56 21 80 52 70 57 73 210
Infrastructure 14% 14% 17% 16% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 14%
385 64 55 22 140 70 34 138 67 79 68 91 295
Ending racism/discrimination 19% 24% 24% 18% 18% 15% 25% 22% 19% 17% 17% 18% 20%




To what extent should the following areas of programming and investment be a priority focus for Canada's international development and cooperation efforts? - Bottom 3 Rank Summary

tal BC AB Sk/MB rio bec Atl $40K $40K $60K $100K+
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H I J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
452 66 49 26 176 104 31 149 83 108 77 114 337
Increased access and education of sexual and reproductive
health rights for women and girls 23% 25% 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 24% 24% 23% 19% 22% 23%
565 62 88 48 212 121 35 204 98 120 95 133 432
Climate change mitigation 28% 23% 39% 38% 27% 25% 26% 33% 28% 26% 24% 26% 29%
ADEF ADEF I
492 69 62 31 191 107 32 139 86 126 103 145 347
Prevention of gender-based violence 25% 26% 27% 25% 25% 22% 24% 22% 24% 27% 26% 28% 23%
L
257 38 27 15 109 59 10 99 51 59 37 66 192
Health and nutrition 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 7% 16% 14% 13% 9% 13% 13%
F J
608 70 73 31 231 163 41 197 93 133 130 147 162
Building sustainable and inclusive democracy 30% 26% 32% 25% 30% 34% 31% 32% 26% 20% 32% 20% 31%
AC
786 95 104 49 297 187 55 222 130 203 166 199 587
Immigration/human mobilization 39% 35% 46% 39% 38% 39% 41% 36% 37% 44% 42% 39% 39%
A G
516 72 54 35 197 121 37 140 20 111 124 144 372
Peace and reconciliation in conflict zones 26% 27% 24% 28% 26% 25% 27% 22% 25% 24% 31% 28% 25%
Gl
226 34 17 15 88 60 13 75 48 44 46 63 163
Poverty reduction 11% 12% 7% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 14% 9% 11% 12% 11%
448 62 46 23 172 111 34 109 102 90 105 114 333
Disaster relief efforts 22% 23% 20% 19% 22% 23% 25% 17% 29% 19% 26% 22% 22%
Gl Gl
349 52 28 25 135 78 31 115 53 79 75 9% 253
ic growth / livelihood i 17% 19% 13% 20% 17% 16% 23% 18% 15% 17% 19% 19% 17%
B
230 38 26 11 92 42 21 88 44 55 32 50 180
Education 11% 14% 11% 9% 12% 9% 16% 14% 13% 12% 8% 10% 12%
3 E J
651 95 62 39 229 184 42 206 113 166 104 145 506
Infrastructure 32% 35% 27% 31% 30% 38% 31% 33% 32% 36% 26% 28% 34%
BD J J K
436 54 44 26 189 102 22 130 72 104 106 124 312

Ending racism/discrimination 22% 20% 19% 21% 24% 21% 16% 21% 20% 22% 27% 24% 21%




In your opinion, which of the following should Canada's international development invest in? - Increased access to sexual and reproductive health rights for women and girls.

_“
A B

REGION

C

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
o ebec | Atlantic < $401 $60! 00K+
<$60K <$100K
E F G H | J

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
960 123 101 62 342 260 71 313 189 210 172 232 728
Top 3 Box (Net) 8% 46% 45% 50% 24% 54% 53% 50% 53% 45% 3% 45% 29%
D I
287 34 27 19 111 75 21 83 57 68 54 73 214
1- Most important (1) 14% 13% 12% 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 13% 14% 14%
372 50 22 26 118 108 28 119 74 85 67 94 278
2 19% 19% 19% 21% 15% 23% 21% 19% 21% 18% 17% 18% 19%
D
301 39 32 17 114 77 22 107 58 57 51 65 236
3 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% 16% 17% 17% 16% 12% 13% 13% 16%
258 36 28 16 99 60 18 65 49 73 47 70 188
4 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 14% 16% 12% 14% 13%
G
258 30 22 18 123 53 12 72 43 57 68 72 186
5 13% 11% 10% 14% 16% 11% 9% 12% 12% 12% 17% 14% 12%
F G
530 79 75 29 208 105 34 175 73 126 113 139 390
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 26% 30% 33% 23% 27% 22% 25% 28% 21% 27% 28% 27% 26%
3 E H H
261 42 38 10 99 58 15 82 35 57 66 65 196
6 13% 16% 17% 8% 13% 12% 1% 13% 10% 12% 16% 13% 13%
C [ H
207 32 28 15 83 36 15 70 25 56 38 59 148
7 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11% 7% 12% 10% 11% 10%
H
62 6 9 5 26 11 5 23 13 13 9 15 47
8- Least important (8) 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.9 4 4.1 3.8 4 3.6 3.7 3.9 3.6 3.9 4 3.9 3.8

Mean
E E E H

2.06 2.04 2.12 211 2.06 1.99 21 2.1 2.01 2.07 2.02 2.07 2.05
STD. DEV.

0.05 0.12 0.14 0.19 0.07 0.09 0.18 0.08 0.11 0.1 0.1 0.09 0.05
STD. ERR.

. 3.87 3.97 4.09 3.79 3.99 3.59 3.72 3.89 3.62 3.91 4.01 3.94 3.85

Median




In your opinion, which of the following should Canada's international development invest in? - Support women's leadership and decision making in climate change mitigation (e.g., adequate sanitation and proper hygiene,

access to clean drinking water).

_“
A B

REGION

C

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
o ebec | Atlantic < $401 $60! 00K+
<$60K <$100K
E F G H | J

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

D K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
633 922 67 39 268 126 a1 207 103 148 124 153 480

Top 3 Box (Net) 32% 34% 29% 32% 35% 26% 30% 33% 29% 32% 31% 30% 32%

3 E

164 30 15 15 60 34 10 62 26 36 31 37 127
1- Most important (1) 3% 11% 7% 12% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9%
209 31 23 10 88 44 13 68 39 52 35 54 154

2 10% 11% 10% 8% 1% 9% 9% 11% 1% 11% 9% 11% 10%
260 31 29 14 120 48 18 76 38 59 58 61 199

3 13% 12% 13% 11% 16% 10% 14% 12% 1% 13% 15% 12% 13%

E

270 38 29 19 101 64 19 85 51 69 50 72 198

4 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15% 12% 14% 13%
296 49 40 16 100 68 22 95 61 69 53 70 226

5 15% 18% 18% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 17% 15% 13% 14% 15%
806 90 91 50 302 222 52 238 139 180 174 218 588

Bottom 3 Box (Net) 20% 33% 40% 40% 39% 46% 38% 38% 39% 39% 43% 43% 39%

AD

326 45 20 21 126 74 21 110 57 63 71 83 238

6 16% 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 16% 18% 16% 13% 18% 17% 16%
364 33 32 2 131 121 24 104 60 91 82 89 274

7 18% 12% 14% 18% 17% 25% 18% 17% 17% 20% 20% 17% 18%

ABD
116 12 19 7 45 27 6 24 21 26 21 41 76
8- Least important (8) 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5%
L
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

4.7 4.4 4.8 4.6 4.6 4.9 4.7 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.6

Mean
AD

2.05 2.03 2.01 2.14 2.06 2.04 1.99 2.04 2.01 2.06 2.04 2.07 2.04
STD. DEV.

0.05 0.12 0.13 0.19 0.07 0.09 0.17 0.08 0.11 0.1 0.1 0.09 0.05
STD. ERR.

. 4.67 4.38 4.76 4.58 4.58 4.94 4.66 4.52 4.7 4.64 4.76 4.77 4.63

Median

AD




In your opinion, which of the following should Canada's international development invest in? - Empowering women to be full participants in the economic lives of their families and communities through livelihood

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
o ebec | Atlantic < $401 $60! 00K+
<$60K <$100K
E F G H | J

generation.

_“
A B

REGION

C

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 m 479 134 625 354 66 400 513 1492
879 109 107 49 365 191 58 268 159 197 196 237 642
Top 3 Box (Net) 44% 41% 47% 40% 47% 40% 43% 43% 45% 42% 49% 46% 43%
E
274 30 38 21 114 53 18 86 49 65 61 69 205
1- Most important (1) 14% 11% 17% 17% 15% 11% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14%
301 36 36 15 140 56 17 73 53 74 68 83 217
2 15% 13% 16% 12% 18% 12% 13% 12% 15% 16% 17% 16% 15%
E G
304 43 33 13 111 82 22 108 57 58 67 84 220
3 15% 16% 15% 10% 14% 17% 17% 17% 16% 13% 17% 16% 15%
318 8 35 18 118 76 24 104 61 68 58 65 253
4 16% 18% 15% 14% 15% 16% 18% 17% 17% 15% 15% 13% 17%
K
269 37 35 19 9 68 16 87 37 70 53 74 196
5 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 14% 13%
539 75 50 39 195 144 37 166 98 130 93 138 401
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 27% 28% 2% 31% 25% 30% 28% 27% 28% 28% 23% 27% 27%
262 32 24 18 101 64 23 86 37 64 43 65 197
6 13% 12% 1% 15% 13% 13% 17% 14% 10% 14% 1% 13% 13%
21 34 2 15 76 60 14 65 50 8 4 61 160
7 1% 13% 10% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 14% 10% 1% 12% 1%
56 9 4 6 18 19 * 14 10 18 5 12 45
8- Leastimportant (8) 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% * 2% 3% % 1% 2% 3%
F F J
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

4 4.1 3.8 4.1 3.8 4.2 3.9 4 4 4 3.8 4 4
Mean
BD

2.02 1.99 1.99 217 2.02 2.01 1.93 1.97 2.07 2.07 1.99 2.03 2.02
STD. DEV.

0.05 0.12 0.13 0.19 0.07 0.09 0.17 0.08 0.11 0.1 0.1 0.09 0.05
STD. ERR.

. 3.98 4.13 3.76 4.12 3.82 4.21 3.95 4 3.98 4.03 3.77 3.95 3.98

Median

BD




In your opinion, which of the following should Canada's international development invest in? - Prevention of gender-based violence, particularly against women and girls.

_“
A B

REGION

C

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
o ebec | Atlantic < $401 $60! 00K+
<$60K <$100K
E F G H | J

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
1069 156 127 56 211 249 69 321 187 249 212 258 811
Top 3 Box (Net) 53% 58% 56% 45% 53% 52% 52% 51% 53% 53% 53% 50% 54%
[
449 69 56 16 168 113 27 143 81 104 80 101 348
1- Most important (1) 22% 26% 25% 13% 22% 24% 20% 23% 23% 22% 20% 20% 23%
[ c c c
323 43 31 24 134 67 24 101 43 74 70 84 239
2 16% 16% 14% 20% 17% 14% 18% 16% 12% 16% 17% 16% 16%
298 45 39 16 110 69 18 77 63 71 62 74 224
3 15% 17% 17% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 18% 15% 16% 14% 15%
258 29 27 17 % 72 16 77 34 64 60 61 197
4 13% 11% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 10% 14% 15% 12% 13%
H
234 25 26 14 84 68 17 83 49 46 32 59 175
5 12% 9% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12% 14% 14% 10% 8% 12% 12%
) J
443 58 46 37 180 89 33 138 84 107 95 134 309
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 22% 22% 20% 30% 23% 19% 24% 22% 24% 23% 24% 26% 21%
3 L
197 24 19 15 77 8 14 54 39 47 6 54 143
6 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 1% 10% 12% 11% 10%
203 28 25 17 88 32 13 72 38 46 40 65 139
7 10% 10% 11% 13% 1% 7% 10% 12% 1% 10% 10% 13% 9%
3 E
43 6 2 5 15 9 5 12 7 14 9 15 28
8- Least important (8) 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
B
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.6 3.4 3.5 4 3.6 35 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.8 35

Mean
ABDE L

2.09 2.13 2.07 2.14 211 2.01 2.16 2.13 212 2.12 2.08 2.16 2.07
STD. DEV.

0.05 0.13 0.14 0.19 0.08 0.09 0.19 0.09 0.11 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.05
STD. ERR.

. 3.56 3.42 3.45 4.03 3.59 3.49 3.69 3.61 3.65 3.57 3.59 3.76 3.49

Median

ABDE




In your opinion, which of the following should Canada's international development invest in? - Quality education regarding general health and nutrition.

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K $40K $60K Kids No Kids
<$100K

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
926 121 106 67 336 234 63 282 154 214 195 250 676
Top 3 Box (Net) 46% 45% 47% 54% 43% 49% 47% 45% 43% 46% 49% 49% 45%
D
382 44 40 24 142 102 30 104 71 77 83 115 267
1- Most important (1) 19% 16% 18% 20% 18% 21% 22% 17% 20% 17% 21% 22% 18%
L
277 47 36 17 86 73 18 98 49 67 50 61 216
2 14% 18% 16% 13% 11% 15% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12% 12% 14%
D
267 30 30 26 108 58 15 80 34 70 62 73 193
3 13% 11% 13% 21% 14% 12% 11% 13% 10% 15% 15% 14% 13%
AEF H H
241 39 27 22 83 55 15 87 44 49 52 69 172
4 12% 15% 12% 18% 11% 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12%
D
269 36 34 13 114 52 21 83 56 59 42 53 216
5 13% 13% 15% 10% 15% 11% 16% 13% 16% 13% 10% 10% 14%
J K
568 72 60 23 239 138 36 173 101 144 111 140 428
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 28% 27% 26% 18% 31% 29% 27% 28% 29% 31% 28% 27% 29%
C C
232 28 18 13 100 57 16 65 49 55 50 61 171
6 12% 10% 8% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 11%
279 38 40 8 104 74 16 80 44 77 55 70 209
7 14% 14% 18% 6% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14% 14%
C C C C
58 7 2 2 35 7 4 28 9 12 6 9 49
8 - Least important (8) 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
BE J
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
seway
39 39 39 35 4.1 38 3.8 4 3.9 4 3.8 38 4
Mean
C
STD. DEV. 217 212 213 191 2.2 22 2.2 2.16 2.16 217 2.14 2.16 217
0.05 0.13 0.14 0.17 0.08 0.1 0.19 0.09 0.11 0.1 0.11 0.1 0.06
STD. ERR.
Median 3.92 391 3.89 35 4.08 38 3.83 3.96 3.93 4.03 3.8 3.76 3.97
C




In your opinion, which of the following should Canada's international d pment invest in? - Ad ing gender equality and the empowerment of women and girls in the rule of law and political participation.
COMPOSITION

otal BC SK/MB o ebec Atlantic < $40 $60l 00K+

<$60K <$100K

A B C E F G H | J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
776 105 77 46 308 194 47 233 131 192 165 199 577
Top 3 Box (Net) 39% 39% 34% 37% 40% 40% 35% 37% 37% 41% 41% 39% 39%
214 29 16 10 85 62 11 59 38 57 44 52 161
1- Most important (1) 11% 11% 7% 8% 11% 13% 8% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11%
271 41 25 12 113 65 14 81 42 64 63 61 210
2 14% 15% 11% 10% 15% 14% 11% 13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14%
291 35 36 24 109 66 22 93 50 70 58 85 206
3 15% 13% 16% 19% 14% 14% 16% 15% 14% 15% 14% 17% 14%
296 38 35 15 117 73 18 92 50 69 62 78 218
4 15% 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 15%
310 42 30 21 116 77 23 94 50 68 69 81 229
5 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 17% 16% 15%
622 83 85 42 231 135 46 205 124 137 103 155 467
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 31% 31% 37% 34% 30% 28% 34% 33% 35% 29% 26% 30% 31%
J J
291 49 39 18 105 62 18 90 66 69 44 79 212
6 15% 18% 17% 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 19% 15% 11% 15% 14%
J
258 27 34 18 100 58 22 89 50 53 43 59 199
7 13% 10% 15% 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14% 11% 11% 12% 13%
73 7 12 7 26 15 6 26 8 15 16 17 56
8- Least important (8) 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.2 4.2 4.5 4.5 4.2 4.1 4.5 4.3 4.3 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.2
Mean
E
2.02 1.98 1.99 2 2.02 2.03 2 2.02 2 2.02 2 1.96 2.04
STD. DEV.
0.05 0.12 0.13 0.18 0.07 0.09 0.17 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.1 0.09 0.05
STD. ERR.
. 4.24 4.17 4.55 4.47 4.18 4.11 4.49 4.34 4.32 4.11 4.08 4.23 4.24
Median £




In your opinion, which of the following should Canada's international development invest in? - Advocate for meaningful participation of women and women's rights organizations in peace negotiations and conflict-

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
o ebec | Atlantic < $401 $60! 00K+
<$60K <$100K
E F G H | J

prevention efforts.

_“
A B

REGION

C

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
590 79 74 35 223 139 a1 195 108 141 104 156 434
Top 3 Box (Net) 29% 29% 32% 28% 29% 29% 30% 31% 30% 30% 26% 30% 29%
133 24 17 5 61 20 7 51 17 32 27 35 98
1- Most important (1) 7% 9% 7% 2% 8% 2% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7%
3 E
208 17 30 15 75 51 19 73 44 37 39 57 151
2 10% 7% 13% 12% 10% 11% 14% 12% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10%
A A
249 37 26 16 87 68 16 72 47 73 38 65 184
3 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 16% 10% 13% 12%
)
317 36 31 15 144 68 23 103 58 61 64 84 233
4 16% 13% 14% 12% 19% 14% 17% 16% 16% 13% 16% 16% 16%
322 39 34 2 125 82 20 86 54 84 73 95 227
5 16% 14% 15% 18% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 18% 18% 18% 15%
776 115 88 52 281 190 50 241 135 180 159 178 598
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 39% 43% 39% 42% 36% 40% 37% 39% 38% 39% 40% 35% 40%
355 24 40 24 129 99 20 116 55 92 69 83 273
6 18% 16% 18% 19% 17% 21% 15% 19% 16% 20% 17% 16% 18%
365 66 40 2 134 80 23 106 69 72 83 81 284
7 18% 25% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 15% 21% 16% 19%
DE |
56 5 8 6 18 12 7 19 11 16 6 14 42
8- Least important (8) 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

4.6 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.5 4.7
Mean

1.92 2 2 191 191 1.83 1.97 1.98 1.92 1.89 1.89 1.89 1.93
STD. DEV.

0.04 0.12 0.13 0.17 0.07 0.08 0.17 0.08 0.1 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.05
STD. ERR.

4.64 4.75 4.56 4.81 4.57 4.7 4.63 4.55 4.64 4.66 4.73 4.54 4.68

Median




In your opinion, which of the following should Canada's international development invest in? - Other

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K $40K $60K Kids No Kids
<$100K

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
182 21 22 19 63 44 13 55 33 46 31 54 129
Top 3 Box (Net) 9% 8% 10% 15% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9%
ADE
102 9 18 13 31 20 11 32 14 27 19 31 72
1-Most important (1) 5% 3% 8% 11% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5%
ADE A
45 3 3 6 18 14 1 12 11 12 8 18 27
2 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
A L
35 9 2 * 13 10 1 12 8 8 4 5 30
3 2% 3% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
47 4 14 2 14 11 2 12 6 13 7 14 32
4 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
ADE
47 11 5 2 16 11 3 18 5 13 10 9 38
5 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
1730 233 186 101 680 414 116 539 310 394 352 436 1294
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 86% 87% 82% 81% 88% 86% 86% 86% 88% 85% 88% 85% 87%
C
80 5 9 6 34 17 8 22 16 19 11 17 62
6 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%
A
108 11 6 9 57 18 8 38 19 24 15 28 80
7 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
BE
1542 217 171 86 589 378 100 479 275 351 327 391 1151
8 - Least important (8) 77% 81% 76% 69% 76% 79% 74% 77% 78% 75% 82% 76% 77%
C C |
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i, ____ ____ ____ ___ ____ ___ ____ |
Mean 7.1 7.3 6.9 6.7 7.2 7.2 7 71 7.2 7 73 7 7.2
C C C
STD. DEV. 1.94 175 2.16 2.44 1.83 1.92 2.08 1.92 1.9 2.03 1.84 2.07 1.89
0.04 0.11 0.14 0.22 0.07 0.09 0.18 0.08 0.1 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.05
STD. ERR.
: 7.13 7.27 6.94 6.68 7.2 7.16 7.03 7.14 7.16 7.04 7.27 7.04 7.16
Median c c c




In your opinion, which of the following should Canada's international development invest in? - Top 3 Box Summary

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic < S4 $60 $100K+ No Kids
A B c D E F G H I J K Lo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
960 123 101 62 342 260 71 313 189 210 172 232 728
Increased access to sexual and reproductive health rights for
women and girls. 48% 46% 45% 50% 44% 54% 53% 50% 53% 45% 43% 45% 49%
D 1}
633 92 67 39 268 126 41 207 103 148 124 153 480
Support women's leadership and decision making in climate
change mitigation (e.g., adequate sanitation and proper
hygiene, access to clean drinking water). 32% 34% 29% 32% 35% 26% 30% 33% 29% 32% 31% 30% 32%
E E
879 109 107 49 365 191 58 268 159 197 196 237 642
Empowering women to be full participants in the economic
lives of their families and communities through livelihood
generation. 44% 41% 47% 40% 47% 40% 43% 43% 45% 42% 49% 46% 43%
E
1069 156 127 56 411 249 69 321 187 249 212 258 811
Prevention of gender-based violence, particularly against
women and girls. 53% 58% 56% 45% 53% 52% 52% 51% 53% 53% 53% 50% 54%
C
926 121 106 67 336 234 63 282 154 214 195 250 676
Quality education regarding general health and nutrition. 46% 45% 47% 54% 43% 49% 47% 45% 43% 46% 49% 49% 45%
D
776 105 77 46 308 194 47 233 131 192 165 199 577
Advancing gender equality and the empowerment of
women and girls in the rule of law and political participation. 39% 39% 34% 37% 40% 40% 35% 37% 37% 41% 41% 39% 39%
590 79 74 35 223 139 41 195 108 141 104 156 434
Advocate for meaningful participation of women and
women's rights organizations in peace negotiations and
conflict-prevention efforts. 29% 29% 32% 28% 29% 29% 30% 31% 30% 30% 26% 30% 29%
182 21 22 19 63 44 13 55 33 46 31 54 129
Other 9% 8% 10% 15% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9%




In your opinion, which of the following should Canada's international development invest in? - Bottom 3 Box Summary

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic < S4 $60 $100K+ No Kids
<$60K <510
A B c D E F G H I J K Lo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
530 79 75 29 208 105 34 175 73 126 113 139 390
Increased access to sexual and reproductive health rights for
women and girls. 26% 30% 33% 23% 27% 22% 25% 28% 21% 27% 28% 27% 26%
E E H H
806 90 91 50 302 222 52 238 139 180 174 218 588
Support women's leadership and decision making in climate
change mitigation (e.g., adequate sanitation and proper
hygiene, access to clean drinking water). 40% 33% 40% 40% 39% 46% 38% 38% 39% 39% 43% 43% 39%
AD
539 75 50 39 195 144 37 166 98 130 93 138 401
Empowering women to be full participants in the economic
lives of their families and communities through livelihood
generation. 27% 28% 22% 31% 25% 30% 28% 27% 28% 28% 23% 27% 27%
443 58 46 37 180 89 33 138 84 107 95 134 309
Prevention of gender-based violence, particularly against
women and girls. 22% 22% 20% 30% 23% 19% 24% 22% 24% 23% 24% 26% 21%
E L
568 72 60 23 239 138 36 173 101 144 111 140 428
Quality education regarding general health and nutrition. 28% 27% 26% 18% 31% 29% 27% 28% 29% 31% 28% 27% 29%
C C
622 83 85 42 231 135 46 205 124 137 103 155 467
Advancing gender equality and the empowerment of
women and girls in the rule of law and political participation. 31% 31% 37% 34% 30% 28% 34% 33% 35% 29% 26% 30% 31%
J J
776 115 88 52 281 190 50 241 135 180 159 178 598
Advocate for meaningful participation of women and
women's rights organizations in peace negotiations and
conflict-prevention efforts. 39% 43% 39% 42% 36% 40% 37% 39% 38% 39% 40% 35% 40%
1730 233 186 101 680 414 116 539 310 394 352 436 1294
Other 86% 87% 82% 81% 88% 86% 86% 86% 88% 85% 88% 85% 87%




GENDER
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
973 142 90 63 312 297 68 282 183 245 209 231 742
Male 49% 53% 40% 51% 40% 62% 50% 45% 52% 52% 52% 45% 50%
BD D ABCDF D G
1016 124 133 60 456 178 65 334 168 220 190 277 739
Female 51% 46% 59% 48% 59% 37% 48% 54% 47% 47% 48% 54% 50%
E AE E ACEF E
9 1 - 1 2 3 1 3 1 1 1 2 6
Another gender * * - 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * * * *
7 1 4 - 2 - 1 5 1 - - 2 5
Prefer not to answer * * 2% - * - * 1% * - - * *
DE
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




AGE

_
A B

REGION

H EHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Sk/MB tario ebec Atlantic <
<S60K <$10
C D E F G H |

J K [
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
563 71 64 27 272 99 30 205 86 137 93 167 397
18-34 (Net) 28% 26% 28% 22% 35% 21% 23% 33% 24% 29% 23% 33% 27%
ACEF HI ] L
255 33 29 14 126 40 14 104 44 36 42 60 195
1824 13% 12% 13% 11% 16% 8% 10% 17% 13% 8% 11% 12% 13%
3 ] ]
308 38 34 13 147 60 17 101 42 100 50 107 201
2534 15% 14% 15% 11% 19% 12% 12% 16% 12% 22% 13% 21% 13%
CE HI L
694 88 83 42 296 141 45 174 113 174 192 318 376
35-54 (Net) 35% 33% 36% 34% 38% 29% 33% 28% 32% 37% 48% 62% 25%
E G GHI L
417 59 56 23 183 75 20 99 75 119 104 206 211
3544 21% 2% 25% 19% 24% 16% 15% 16% 21% 25% 26% 40% 14%
E EF G G L
276 29 27 19 112 65 24 75 38 55 88 112 165
4554 14% 11% 12% 15% 15% 14% 18% 12% 11% 12% 22% 22% 11%
A GHI L
748 110 80 55 204 239 59 246 155 155 115 28 720
55+ (Net) 37% 41% 36% 24% 26% 50% 44% 39% 44% 33% 29% 5% 48%
D D D ABD D ) [ K
308 42 29 26 96 93 2 89 54 66 63 25 283
5564 15% 16% 13% 21% 12% 19% 17% 14% 15% 14% 16% 5% 19%
D D K
440 68 51 29 108 146 37 156 101 S 52 3 437
65+ 22% 25% 23% 23% 14% 31% 28% 25% 29% 19% 13% 1% 29%
D D D D D ) [ ) K
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

236 29 29 14 118 35 12 98 41 31 37 53 183
18-23 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 7% 9% 16% 12% 7% 9% 10% 12%
E ] |
566 74 72 24 259 106 31 160 87 186 106 241 324
24-39 28% 28% 32% 20% 34% 22% 23% 26% 25% 40% 27% 47% 22%
CE CEF GHJ L
484 59 47 37 203 103 35 129 74 97 153 194 290
40-55 24% 22% 21% 30% 26% 22% 26% 21% 21% 21% 38% 38% 19%
E GHI L
719 106 80 49 193 235 57 237 151 152 105 24 695
56+ 36% 39% 35% 39% 25% 49% 42% 38% 43% 33% 26% 5% 47%
D D D ABD D J 1) J K
Mean 47.1 48.5 46.2 49.7 42.8 51.8 50.7 47 49.3 46 45.9 383 50.1
D D D ABD BD 1) K
STD. DEV. 17.78 18.88 17.61 17.54 16.55 17.53 18.3 19.14 18.56 17.02 15.19 10.04 18.85
STD. ERR. 0.4 1.08 1.25 1.26 0.62 0.89 13 0.84 1 0.74 0.7 0.43 0.5
45 45.77 42 51 40 54.11 51 47 49 42 45 38 53

Median




REGION
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
269 269 - - - - - 75 60 62 54 57 211
BC 13% 100% - - - - - 12% 17% 13% 14% 11% 14%
BCDEF
227 - 227 - - - - 72 32 53 50 59 168
AB 11% - 100% - - - - 12% 9% 11% 13% 11% 11%
ACDEF
124 - - 124 - - - 42 15 34 25 28 97
SK/MB 6% - - 100% - - - 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6%
ABDEF
772 - - - 772 - - 237 126 172 173 240 532
Ontario 38% - - - 100% - - 38% 35% 37% 43% 47% 36%
ABCEF H L
479 - - - - 479 - 142 94 116 83 101 378
Quebec 24% - - - - 100% - 23% 27% 25% 21% 20% 25%
ABCDF K
134 - - - - - 134 57 27 29 14 28 106
Atlantic Canada 7% - - - - - 100% 9% 8% 6% 4% 5% 7%
ABCDE J J
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Are you
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - $60 $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 308 200 194 714 390 199 521 345 522 473 556 1449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
161 21 28 16 52 37 7 69 18 39 23 71 90
Indigenous 8% 8% 12% 13% 7% 8% 5% 11% 5% 8% 6% 14% 6%
DF DF HJ L
1406 168 155 91 498 383 110 432 263 325 278 292 1113
White only 70% 62% 69% 73% 64% 80% 82% 69% 74% 70% 70% 57% 75%
AD ABD ABD K
52 2 5 5 24 12 4 19 9 8 9 24 28
Black only 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%
L
193 38 19 4 114 13 3 40 32 57 55 68 125
Asian (single identity only) 10% 14% 9% 4% 15% 3% 3% 6% 9% 12% 14% 13% 8%
CEF EF CEF G G L
23 2 1 1 12 6 2 6 8 5 4 10 13
Latin American only 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
21 1 1 * 12 6 * 5 4 6 5 9 12
Arab only 1% * * * 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
23 10 - 1 8 4 1 7 6 2 6 4 20
Other only 1% 4% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
BDE
20 5 1 * 11 2 - 7 3 3 2 7 12
Multiple visible minorities 1% 2% 1% * 1% * - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
29 7 1 2 11 4 5 9 4 13 4 10 20
White and visible minority(ies) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
E
78 15 15 4 31 11 2 30 9 8 14 19 59
Prefer not to answer 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
EF EF |
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 625 354 466 400 513 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Are you: Mark more than one option or specify, if applicable.
COMPOSITION
tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <S4 $40K - N $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B c D E F G H I ) K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1869 283 180 175 680 364 187 477 326 479 449 491 1378
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1844 247 199 108 720 442 127 556 336 426 376 442 1402
1438 176 157 93 510 388 115 442 267 340 282 304 1134
White 78% 71% 79% 86% 71% 88% 90% 80% 79% 80% 75% 69% 81%
AD ABD ABD K
75 10 8 1 51 3 2 19 20 22 11 31 44
South Asian (e.g., East Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) % % % % 7% % % % % % % 7% Fm
E E CEF L
72 22 4 1 42 4 * 17 5 18 28 20 52
Chinese 4% 9% 2% 1% 6% 1% * 3% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4%
BCEF CEF GH
64 2 6 5 32 15 4 25 9 12 9 28 37
Black 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3%
A A L
32 6 3 3 16 2 1 8 3 6 12 12 20
Filipino 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
E H
30 2 1 2 16 7 2 7 9 9 4 13 17
Latin American 2% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
L
27 3 1 * 14 7 1 6 4 9 5 12 14
Arab 1% 1% * * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
L
25 5 4 1 10 5 1 4 5 10 4 7 18
Asian (e.g., Vi C ian, Laotian,
Thai, etc.) 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
7 3 1 - 4 - - 2 2 1 1 1 6
West Asian (e.g., Iranian, Afghan, etc.) P 1% P N 1% N N * Yy * Yy * Yy
8 2 1 - 5 - - 1 1 2 3 3 5
Korean * 1% 1% - 1% - - * * 1% 1% 1% *
8 3 1 - 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 6 2
Japanese * 1% 1% - * * - * * 1% 1% 1% *
L
34 12 - 2 12 5 4 9 9 6 6 5 29
Other 2% 5% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
BDE B
78 15 15 4 31 11 2 30 9 8 14 19 59
Prefer not to answer 4% 6% 8% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
EF EF |
1899 260 202 111 744 449 132 574 344 445 383 463 1436
Sigma 103% 105% 101% 102% 103% 102% 104% 103% 102% 104% 102% 105% 102%




